

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7947/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in WAMP No. 490/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT OF SUNDARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF SUNDARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Raveendran, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment on condition that the petitioner shall deposit 50% of the awarded amount in the Labour Court within a period of one month from this date. In default, the interim order shall stand vacated.

However, there shall be an unconditional stay for a period of one month.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7947/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in WAMP No. 490/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT OF SUNDARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF SUNDARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Raveendran, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment on condition that the petitioner shall deposit 50% of the awarded amount in the Labour Court within a period of one month from this date. In default, the interim order shall stand vacated.

However, there shall be an unconditional stay for a period of one month.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master